CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2021-0535

RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF WEST MILWAUKEE FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES FOR 2022-2024.

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis is currently providing information technology services to the Village of West Milwaukee under an original agreement approved by the Common Council under Resolution No. R-2005-0176, dated June 20, 2006, as modified annually thereafter; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City and Village to continue this agreement to provide information technology services beyond the current expiration date of December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City and Village have agreed to modify the agreement for a three-year renewal period rather than the previous two-year renewal.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the attached 2022-2024 renewal agreement for information technology services be and is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, City Administrator, and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver said agreement on behalf of the City.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2021-0535" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2021-0535(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL SEPTEMBER 07, 2021.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio	X			
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	<u>X</u>			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Attest Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

